
Issuing Office:

Item Qty. UNIT UNIT AMT BID UNIT AMT BID UNIT AMT BID UNIT AMT BID UNIT AMT BID UNIT AMT BID

1 Mobilization and Demobilization (max. 5% of Total Base Bid) 1 Lump Sum  $ 100,000.00  $           100,000.00  $ 200,000.00  $    200,000.00  $   35,000.00  $      35,000.00  $ 100,000.00  $    100,000.00  $   50,000.00  $      50,000.00  $   58,000.00  $      58,000.00 
2a 12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main 10,400 LF  $         250.00  $       2,600,000.00  $         153.95  $ 1,601,080.00  $         195.00  $ 2,028,000.00  $         177.00  $ 1,840,800.00  $         160.00  $ 1,664,000.00  $         182.00  $ 1,892,800.00 
2b 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main 1,040 LF  $           93.00  $             96,720.00  $         142.95  $    148,668.00  $         200.00  $    208,000.00  $         250.00  $    260,000.00  $         140.00  $    145,600.00  $         106.00  $    110,240.00 
2c 6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main 310 LF  $           65.00  $             20,150.00  $         100.50  $      31,155.00  $         100.00  $      31,000.00  $         150.00  $      46,500.00  $         100.00  $      31,000.00  $           40.00  $      12,400.00 
3a 12-inch Gate Valve & Box 61 EA  $     5,500.00  $           335,500.00  $     5,995.00  $    365,695.00  $     5,000.00  $    305,000.00  $     4,500.00  $    274,500.00  $     5,000.00  $    305,000.00  $     4,200.00  $    256,200.00 
3b 8-inch Gate Valve & Box 4 EA  $     5,000.00  $             20,000.00  $     3,795.00  $      15,180.00  $     4,000.00  $      16,000.00  $     3,000.00  $      12,000.00  $     4,000.00  $      16,000.00  $     2,400.00  $        9,600.00 
3c 6-inch Gate Valve & Box 14 EA  $     3,000.00  $             42,000.00  $     2,995.00  $      41,930.00  $     2,500.00  $      35,000.00  $     2,000.00  $      28,000.00  $     3,000.00  $      42,000.00  $     1,700.00  $      23,800.00 
3d 2-inch Gate Valve & Box 1 EA  $     1,000.00  $               1,000.00  $     1,895.00  $        1,895.00  $             1.00  $                1.00  $     2,000.00  $        2,000.00  $     2,000.00  $        2,000.00  $     1,500.00  $        1,500.00 
4a 8-inch Insertion Valve 12 EA  $   20,000.00  $           240,000.00  $   17,000.00  $    204,000.00  $     7,800.00  $      93,600.00  $   10,000.00  $    120,000.00  $     6,000.00  $      72,000.00  $             0.01  $                0.12 
4b 6-inch Insertion Valve 17 EA  $   12,500.00  $           212,500.00  $   13,000.00  $    221,000.00  $     7,000.00  $    119,000.00  $     9,500.00  $    161,500.00  $     5,000.00  $      85,000.00  $             0.01  $                0.17 
5 Ductile Iron Fittings 5,000 LB  $           25.00  $           125,000.00  $             7.95  $      39,750.00  $           10.00  $      50,000.00  $           15.00  $      75,000.00  $             0.01  $              50.00  $           11.00  $      55,000.00 
6 Hydrants 14 EA  $     7,200.00  $           100,800.00  $     7,950.00  $    111,300.00  $     7,000.00  $      98,000.00  $     6,000.00  $      84,000.00  $   10,000.00  $    140,000.00  $     6,800.00  $      95,200.00 
7a 1-inch Water Service Pipe 4,500 LF  $           14.00  $             63,000.00  $           27.00  $    121,500.00  $             0.01  $              45.00  $           25.00  $    112,500.00  $           50.00  $    225,000.00  $             0.01  $              45.00 
7b 2-inch Water Service Pipe 250 LF  $           16.00  $               4,000.00  $           29.00  $        7,250.00  $             0.01  $                2.50  $           25.00  $        6,250.00  $           50.00  $      12,500.00  $             0.01  $                2.50 
7c 1-inch Corporations 130 EA  $     1,500.00  $           195,000.00  $     1,200.00  $    156,000.00  $     2,000.00  $    260,000.00  $     1,700.00  $    221,000.00  $     2,000.00  $    260,000.00  $     2,800.00  $    364,000.00 
7d 2-inch Corporations 7 EA  $     2,000.00  $             14,000.00  $     1,600.00  $      11,200.00  $     3,000.00  $      21,000.00  $     2,000.00  $      14,000.00  $     3,000.00  $      21,000.00  $     6,000.00  $      42,000.00 
7e 1-inch Curb Stop and Box 130 EA  $         450.00  $             58,500.00  $         795.00  $    103,350.00  $     1,000.00  $    130,000.00  $     1,500.00  $    195,000.00  $         500.00  $      65,000.00  $         300.00  $      39,000.00 
7f 2-inch Curb Stop and Box 7 EA  $     1,050.00  $               7,350.00  $     1,300.00  $        9,100.00  $     1,500.00  $      10,500.00  $     2,000.00  $      14,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        7,000.00  $         900.00  $        6,300.00 
8a 4-inch Temporary Bypass Water Main 1,800 LF  $           65.00  $           117,000.00  $           45.00  $      81,000.00  $             0.01  $              18.00  $           15.00  $      27,000.00  $             0.01  $              18.00  $             0.01  $              18.00 
8b 2-inch Temporary Bypass Water Main 1,500 LF  $           60.00  $             90,000.00  $           43.00  $      64,500.00  $             0.01  $              15.00  $           12.00  $      18,000.00  $             0.01  $              15.00  $             0.01  $              15.00 
9 Removing and Relaying Existing Utilities 150 LF  $           95.00  $             14,250.00  $             0.01  $                1.50  $           50.00  $        7,500.00  $           50.00  $        7,500.00  $             1.00  $            150.00  $             0.01  $                1.50 
10 Ledge Excavation, Disposal and Replacement Backfill 100 CY  $             1.00  $                  100.00  $             0.01  $                1.00  $         100.00  $      10,000.00  $         100.00  $      10,000.00  $             0.01  $                1.00  $         465.00  $      46,500.00 
11 Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill 100 CY  $             1.00  $                  100.00  $             0.01  $                1.00  $             0.01  $                1.00  $             0.01  $                1.00  $             0.01  $                1.00  $             0.01  $                1.00 
12 Suitable Material Above Trench Grade to Replace Unsuitable 

Material
500 CY  $             1.00  $                  500.00  $             0.01  $                5.00  $             0.01  $                5.00  $             0.01  $                5.00  $             0.01  $                5.00  $             0.01  $                5.00 

13a 4-inch Initial Permanent Bituminous Concrete Pavement (4-
foot-wide trench only)

1,400 Ton  $         260.00  $           364,000.00  $         239.00  $    334,600.00  $         225.00  $    315,000.00  $         220.00  $    308,000.00  $         100.00  $    140,000.00  $         190.00  $    266,000.00 

13b 2-inch Top Permanent Bituminous Concrete Pavement (Full 
Width, 25-ft)

3,400 Ton  $         150.00  $           510,000.00  $         148.00  $    503,200.00  $         140.00  $    476,000.00  $         115.00  $    391,000.00  $         100.00  $    340,000.00  $         143.00  $    486,200.00 

13c Bituminous Concrete Driveways 20 Ton  $     1,100.00  $             22,000.00  $         250.00  $        5,000.00  $         225.00  $        4,500.00  $         300.00  $        6,000.00  $         100.00  $        2,000.00  $         190.00  $        3,800.00 
13d Bituminous Concrete Curbing 16,060 LF  $             3.00  $             48,180.00  $           11.50  $    184,690.00  $             1.50  $      24,090.00  $             8.00  $    128,480.00  $           10.00  $    160,600.00  $             0.01  $            160.60 
14 Grind/Mill Pavement 29,350 SY  $             5.00  $           146,750.00  $             3.50  $    102,725.00  $             3.50  $    102,725.00  $             5.00  $    146,750.00  $             5.00  $    146,750.00  $             3.75  $    110,062.50 
15 Pipe Trench Insulation 1,000 LF  $             1.00  $               1,000.00  $             7.00  $        7,000.00  $             0.01  $              10.00  $           10.00  $      10,000.00  $             5.00  $        5,000.00  $             0.01  $              10.00 
16a Remove and Reset Curb 1,400 LF  $             4.00  $               5,600.00  $           75.00  $    105,000.00  $             0.01  $              14.00  $           40.00  $      56,000.00  $             0.01  $              14.00  $             0.01  $              14.00 
16b Remove and Reset Sidewalk 110 SY  $         130.00  $             14,300.00  $           90.00  $        9,900.00  $             0.01  $                1.10  $         300.00  $      33,000.00  $           20.00  $        2,200.00  $         123.00  $      13,530.00 
17 Erosion Control 1 LS  $     9,800.00  $               9,800.00  $   12,500.00  $      12,500.00  $   12,000.00  $      12,000.00  $     7,500.00  $        7,500.00  $     5,000.00  $        5,000.00  $     8,000.00  $        8,000.00 
18 Test Pit Excavation, Backfill and Restoration 10 EA  $     6,200.00  $             62,000.00  $             0.01  $                0.10  $         500.00  $        5,000.00  $         200.00  $        2,000.00  $         500.00  $        5,000.00  $         500.00  $        5,000.00 
19 Electronic Traffic Message Boards 8 Months  $         600.00  $               4,800.00  $     2,000.00  $      16,000.00  $         850.00  $        6,800.00  $         500.00  $        4,000.00  $     1,200.00  $        9,600.00  $         800.00  $        6,400.00 
20 Traffic Control – Police Details 1 Allowance  $ 300,000.00  $           300,000.00  $ 300,000.00  $    300,000.00  $ 300,000.00  $    300,000.00  $ 300,000.00  $    300,000.00  $ 300,000.00  $    300,000.00  $ 300,000.00  $    300,000.00 
21 Lead Service Replacement – Private Property Allowance 1 Allowance  $ 150,000.00  $           150,000.00  $ 150,000.00  $    150,000.00  $ 150,000.00  $    150,000.00  $ 150,000.00  $    150,000.00  $ 150,000.00  $    150,000.00  $ 150,000.00  $    150,000.00 
22a Diesel Fuel Price Adjustment The base price for Diesel Fuel is 

$3.148/gallon
1 Gal  $     1,000.00  $               1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00 

22b Gasoline Fuel Price Adjustment The base price for Gasoline is 
$2.467/gallon

1 Gal  $     1,000.00  $               1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00 

22c Liquid Asphalt Price Adjustment The base price for liquid 
asphalt is $637.50/ton

1 Ton  $     1,000.00  $               1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00 

22d Cast-in-Place Portland Cement Concrete Price Adjustment. 
The base price for Portland cement is $181.15/ton

1 Ton  $     1,000.00  $               1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00 

6,099,900.00$       5,270,176.60$ 4,857,827.60$ 5,176,286.00$ 4,413,504.00$ 4,365,805.39$ 

Location: Middleboro, MA

ENG/PM: Tara Hourihan, P.E.

Engineer's Estimate: $7,260,000

Andover Office 
600 Federal St, Ste 2151
Andover, MA 01810

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 22)

Project Name/No.:CENTER&N MAIN ST WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS/ 21442

Bid Opening: 2/08/2024  2:00 PM

BIDDER'S NAME
BID QUANTITIES

BASE BID

 C. Brito Construction/C.B. Utility  CC Construction Inc.  Celco Construction Corp.  CJP and Sons Construction Co.  C. Naughton Corp.  Dig It Construction LLC 
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Issuing Office:

Item Qty. UNIT

1 Mobilization and Demobilization (max. 5% of Total Base Bid) 1 Lump Sum
2a 12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main 10,400 LF
2b 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main 1,040 LF
2c 6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main 310 LF
3a 12-inch Gate Valve & Box 61 EA
3b 8-inch Gate Valve & Box 4 EA
3c 6-inch Gate Valve & Box 14 EA
3d 2-inch Gate Valve & Box 1 EA
4a 8-inch Insertion Valve 12 EA
4b 6-inch Insertion Valve 17 EA
5 Ductile Iron Fittings 5,000 LB
6 Hydrants 14 EA
7a 1-inch Water Service Pipe 4,500 LF
7b 2-inch Water Service Pipe 250 LF
7c 1-inch Corporations 130 EA
7d 2-inch Corporations 7 EA
7e 1-inch Curb Stop and Box 130 EA
7f 2-inch Curb Stop and Box 7 EA
8a 4-inch Temporary Bypass Water Main 1,800 LF
8b 2-inch Temporary Bypass Water Main 1,500 LF
9 Removing and Relaying Existing Utilities 150 LF
10 Ledge Excavation, Disposal and Replacement Backfill 100 CY
11 Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill 100 CY
12 Suitable Material Above Trench Grade to Replace Unsuitable 

Material
500 CY

13a 4-inch Initial Permanent Bituminous Concrete Pavement (4-
foot-wide trench only)

1,400 Ton

13b 2-inch Top Permanent Bituminous Concrete Pavement (Full 
Width, 25-ft)

3,400 Ton

13c Bituminous Concrete Driveways 20 Ton
13d Bituminous Concrete Curbing 16,060 LF
14 Grind/Mill Pavement 29,350 SY
15 Pipe Trench Insulation 1,000 LF
16a Remove and Reset Curb 1,400 LF
16b Remove and Reset Sidewalk 110 SY
17 Erosion Control 1 LS
18 Test Pit Excavation, Backfill and Restoration 10 EA
19 Electronic Traffic Message Boards 8 Months
20 Traffic Control – Police Details 1 Allowance
21 Lead Service Replacement – Private Property Allowance 1 Allowance
22a Diesel Fuel Price Adjustment The base price for Diesel Fuel is 

$3.148/gallon
1 Gal

22b Gasoline Fuel Price Adjustment The base price for Gasoline is 
$2.467/gallon

1 Gal

22c Liquid Asphalt Price Adjustment The base price for liquid 
asphalt is $637.50/ton

1 Ton

22d Cast-in-Place Portland Cement Concrete Price Adjustment. 
The base price for Portland cement is $181.15/ton

1 Ton

Location: Middleboro, MA

ENG/PM: Tara Hourihan, P.E.

Engineer's Estimate: $7,260,000

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 22)

Project Name/No.:CENTER&N MAIN ST WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS/ 21442

Bid Opening: 2/08/2024  2:00 PM

BID QUANTITIES

BASE BID
UNIT AMT BID UNIT AMT BID UNIT AMT BID UNIT AMT BID

 $   64,792.91  $      64,792.91  $ 223,000.00  $    223,000.00  $ 300,000.00  $    300,000.00  $ 250,000.00  $     250,000.00 
 $         215.21  $ 2,238,184.00  $         158.00  $ 1,643,200.00  $         300.00  $ 3,120,000.00  $         250.00  $ 2,600,000.00 
 $         148.61  $    154,554.40  $         192.00  $    199,680.00  $         290.00  $    301,600.00  $         250.00  $     260,000.00 
 $         142.74  $      44,249.40  $           82.00  $      25,420.00  $         285.00  $      88,350.00  $         150.00  $       46,500.00 
 $     4,241.78  $    258,748.58  $     4,200.00  $    256,200.00  $     3,681.00  $    224,541.00  $     7,500.00  $     457,500.00 
 $     2,326.59  $        9,306.36  $     2,400.00  $        9,600.00  $     3,500.00  $      14,000.00  $     5,000.00  $       20,000.00 
 $     1,667.44  $      23,344.16  $     1,600.00  $      22,400.00  $     3,000.00  $      42,000.00  $     2,500.00  $       35,000.00 
 $     1,251.44  $        1,251.44  $     1,300.00  $        1,300.00  $     2,000.00  $        2,000.00  $     1,500.00  $         1,500.00 
 $   13,941.75  $    167,301.00  $   12,000.00  $    144,000.00  $     4,850.00  $      58,200.00  $   10,000.00  $     120,000.00 
 $   12,850.83  $    218,464.11  $   11,000.00  $    187,000.00  $     4,250.00  $      72,250.00  $   10,000.00  $     170,000.00 
 $           13.83  $      69,150.00  $           16.00  $      80,000.00  $             0.01  $              50.00  $           10.00  $       50,000.00 
 $     7,999.39  $    111,991.46  $     6,400.00  $      89,600.00  $   11,250.00  $    157,500.00  $   10,000.00  $     140,000.00 
 $             4.53  $      20,385.00  $           50.00  $    225,000.00  $             0.01  $              45.00  $           50.00  $     225,000.00 
 $             9.59  $        2,397.50  $           76.00  $      19,000.00  $             0.01  $                2.50  $           50.00  $       12,500.00 
 $     1,645.80  $    213,954.00  $         350.00  $      45,500.00  $     1,200.00  $    156,000.00  $         250.00  $       32,500.00 
 $     4,055.60  $      28,389.20  $     1,300.00  $        9,100.00  $     6,500.00  $      45,500.00  $         750.00  $         5,250.00 
 $         383.15  $      49,809.50  $         800.00  $    104,000.00  $         150.00  $      19,500.00  $         500.00  $       65,000.00 
 $     1,193.83  $        8,356.81  $     1,400.00  $        9,800.00  $     1,500.00  $      10,500.00  $     1,000.00  $         7,000.00 
 $           29.38  $      52,884.00  $             0.01  $              18.00  $             0.01  $              18.00  $           25.00  $       45,000.00 
 $           47.25  $      70,875.00  $             0.01  $              15.00  $             0.01  $              15.00  $           25.00  $       37,500.00 
 $             0.01  $                1.50  $             0.01  $                1.50  $         150.00  $      22,500.00  $         150.00  $       22,500.00 
 $         316.73  $      31,673.00  $             0.01  $                1.00  $         500.00  $      50,000.00  $         250.00  $       25,000.00 
 $           94.56  $        9,456.00  $           19.00  $        1,900.00  $             0.01  $                1.00  $           75.00  $         7,500.00 
 $           62.07  $      31,035.00  $           19.00  $        9,500.00  $             0.01  $                5.00  $           20.00  $       10,000.00 

 $           92.35  $    129,290.00  $         290.00  $    406,000.00  $         300.00  $    420,000.00  $         300.00  $     420,000.00 

 $         163.45  $    555,730.00  $         168.00  $    571,200.00  $         150.00  $    510,000.00  $         125.00  $     425,000.00 

 $         214.01  $        4,280.20  $         290.00  $        5,800.00  $         350.00  $        7,000.00  $         300.00  $         6,000.00 
 $             4.79  $      76,927.40  $           10.00  $    160,600.00  $           15.00  $    240,900.00  $             7.00  $     112,420.00 
 $             3.89  $    114,171.50  $             7.00  $    205,450.00  $             5.00  $    146,750.00  $             5.00  $     146,750.00 
 $           12.23  $      12,230.00  $           20.00  $      20,000.00  $             0.01  $              10.00  $           10.00  $       10,000.00 
 $           36.28  $      50,792.00  $           30.00  $      42,000.00  $           50.00  $      70,000.00  $           65.00  $       91,000.00 
 $         169.49  $      18,643.90  $         200.00  $      22,000.00  $         120.00  $      13,200.00  $         160.00  $       17,600.00 
 $   23,121.55  $      23,121.55  $   15,000.00  $      15,000.00  $   10,000.00  $      10,000.00  $   30,000.00  $       30,000.00 
 $             0.01  $                0.10  $         500.00  $        5,000.00  $             0.01  $                0.10  $     2,000.00  $       20,000.00 
 $     4,591.37  $      36,730.96  $     3,400.00  $      27,200.00  $     1,500.00  $      12,000.00  $     1,000.00  $         8,000.00 
 $ 300,000.00  $    300,000.00  $ 300,000.00  $    300,000.00  $ 300,000.00  $    300,000.00  $ 300,000.00  $     300,000.00 
 $ 150,000.00  $    150,000.00  $ 150,000.00  $    150,000.00  $ 150,000.00  $    150,000.00  $ 150,000.00  $     150,000.00 
 $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $         1,000.00 

 $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $         1,000.00 

 $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $         1,000.00 

 $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $     1,000.00  $         1,000.00 

5,356,471.94$ 5,239,485.50$ 6,568,437.60$ 6,386,020.00$ 

 Ferreira Construction Co., Inc.  PJ Hayes Inc.  Revoli Construction Co, Inc.  RJV Construction Corporation 
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